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INODUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA
SFN 51457 (11 97} Page 2

PERMLIT NUMBER:

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING (HOLE PLUGGER)

A7on '/nm

STATE OF NORTH-BAKOTA )

)
COUNTY OF ézg éln{ )

Before me, , a Notary Public in and for the said
fl
County and State, this ddy personally appeared TRy ), '//gyﬂ;
v / A= g 4 —

who bein first duly sworn, deposes and says that (slhe is employed by

t

, that (s)he has read North Dakota
Century Code Section 38-08.1 and that the foregoing seismic project has been plugged in
accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the attached dacuments are true.

T
= 'é))flll /L/i )ZC"/‘\/“

Hole PIugng Representative

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this aj(%ay of M,/ﬁg_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires )Lr[?-??
PITARY PUTILIC fordhe S5t of entatg

L veamn s o [_‘.:l_:‘_’;::/‘il.l -_,.&Jn




NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

(L_AND GAS DIVISIO\]

Lynn D. Helms http://explorer.ndic.state.nd.us F.E. Wilborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

October 16, 1998

Mr. Terry Williams
Wilderness Exploration
P.O. Box 91

Sidney, MT 55870

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Temple 3D
ND Permit No. 97-0024

SE Medicine Pole Hills
ND Permit No. 97-0019

Dear Terry:

Our records indicate that your company was the plugging contractor
for the above captioned program. Please be advised that pursuant to North
Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-12-06 any person plugging seismic
holes must submit a plugging report and affidavit detailing the plugging of
each seismic shot hole.

For your convenjence we have enclosed some seismic hole plugging
reports tor use on subsequent jobs and also some affidavits to attach to the
requested reports to date.

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, fce! free to
contact our office.

“{I‘l | 5,4”1 W Sing¢érgly

T %’ e "
”y WAQ M i {‘1 ﬁ‘ David C. Hvinden
A W‘Q Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/dh c?ﬂ_f//wmt— J-4A-78 V7

enc.




NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

()L_AND _GAS DIVISIO]

Lynn D. Helms http://explorer.ndic.state.nd.us F.E, Wiibarn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
Qctober 16, 1998
A L i

Mr. Chuck Peterson %/ﬂé yg’? L//7?

TCS Drilling — .
623 8th Ave SW /}//)744 G150

Sidney, MT 39270

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Temple 3D
ND Permit No. 97-0024

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Our rccords indicate that your company was a plugging contractor for
the above captioned program. Please be advised that pursuant 1o Narth
Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-12-06 any person plugging seismic
holes must submit a plugging report and affidavit detailing the plugging of
each seismic shat hole.

For your convenience we have enclosed some seismic hole plugging
reports for use on subsequent jobs and also some affidavits to attach to the
requested reports to date.

Should you have any questions wilh regard to this matter, feel free to
contact our office.

Sincerely,

(/<

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/dh " g
enc. ‘ iMQMf

I b i (2



NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

March 12, 1998

Mr. Drew Fegley

North River Exploration Inc.
316 7th Ave. East
Dickinson, ND 58601

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Temple 3D - Veritas
ND Permit #97-0024

Dear Mr. Fegley:

Our records indicate that your company was a plugging contractor for
the above captioned program. Please be advised that pursuant to Norih
Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-12-06 any person plugging seismic
holes must submit a plugging report: and affidavit detailing the plugging of
each seismic shot hole.

For your convenience we have enclosed a seismic hole plugging
affidavit to attach to the requested reports to date.

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, feel free to
contact our office.

| N, Sigperely, i
i [t WM
e o 0 '

W\ { David C. Hvinden
/p {l%‘“s Geophysical Regulation Supervisor
)

y
o Dm' o,
N\}'{ B u)mw f{ﬁQ
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SEISMIC COMPLETIA EPORT
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSLON OF NORTH DAKOTA
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

SFN 5‘1
TParmic No. - “‘Z oL
| 4%- 0024 A

600 EAST BOULEVARD

ISMARCK ,

ND 58505

|Shot Bole Qperacions

VES SHoT HolE OPERATION

| *Non-Explasive Oper

|
|
|{) Geophysical Coutr T
{
{

VERATAS JDCQ(‘_ LAND

T Project Hame and/or Numbar [Councy(s)
TembLg, Fioed 3D WIHLLIA™MS
Townshipls) (5g Sse. 5.} 8, \}) R Range(s) Q5L

| 1SeN Se 12 R

Permitted By

L.R. Svama

Data Commenced SuruEy 19 w09 A% iDate Completad . 4 2.1 DV
| e Tzl ooV 3 vl | Z3 eV
RECAD 273 w0V AT VLLCANY T oV
7) Firsc S.P 1 Last 5.P.¢4
10101 2. l2z2
Loaded Holes (undetonaced ahot points)
S.Pl's I I
l E\2Z 1410l | 2423 [ 'BuB [2ou [ lorpd | Y2 | 4120 | 4u9g I|
Cha, re
[ wge *t 1olhs | 10Wbs | 10tbs | Jolps | 10les | I0ts | Y0 tbs | 10 Ius | lolbs |
Dapehe LOF+ | Gof4 | bort | bory | Goft | boft | woft | Goft | Lo, f

| Reasons holas were mot shoti
I8z Deadeap

Y11 DEAD CAR

12 123 Boaadls CAP LEAD

20 12 (PoamTy G.unbcuucs\
10126 (Boke calp Lzab)

L12.2- CBAOKE CAD LEADY
3
1BUE  ( PacrimTy Gudewts ) Lo (Baodt carcead)

419 COmmmL’fy Gu\bu.uosﬂ

3} Flowing holes:

Now g

S.P.#'s

Procedure for plugging flowing holedt

N

4) Blown out holes

P e RLowod TS R e porTe O

Were all blown out holes plugged snd by whom?

NI

IRCLUDE A 7.5 MINUYE OSGS TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGIE MAP CR A COMPUTKR GENERATED POST-PLOT PACSIMILE
OF TEE APPROXIMATE SCALR DISPLAYING RACH INDIVIDUAL SHOT HOLE, SP #, LINE #, AMD LEGAL LOCATION.

*Non-Erplosive operations - Complete Sectlun 1 and Affidavir.



AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION (GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR)

[’/(/, Pt LY
STATE OF NO%H—DAOTK— )
g, ~ )
COUNTY OF 7-1é»2enik )

Before me, %(l Mﬁﬂ#%ﬁﬂw - Cl P , a Notary Public
in,.and for ~ the sald Coanty and State, this day personally appeared

. S who being first dyly sworn, deposes
and says that (s)he is{employed by /, e’ (€4 Zz )
that (s)he has read North Dakota Century Code Section 38- 08 1, that the
foregoing seismic project has been completed in accordance with North Dakota
Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on the reverse side

of this document are true.
N

Geophysical Contrgior Representative

/
[

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this ;— day of ‘)\Z[}l’uo,v/@*, , 1997,

Notary Pubhc% = ﬁag%v‘éf"

My Commission Expires & /3 0/ 200 )




. \O\\QN '
APPLICATIDN FOR PERMIT TO CNGAGE IN GEOPHYSICAL L[XPLORATYON {/\1 PG OIL AND GAS DIVISION

=N

" INDUSTRTAL COMMISSION GF NORTH DAKOTA N AN 600 £ BAULEVARD AVE
FORH 6-1 /,, NOV 1997 BISMARCK, ND 58505

- VEICP)AJ, Aorovar G &vﬁbdaw H /18 /27
1) a. Company ~ Address . R s
_Veezmas DGC Lann, Dotk (690, 410174 8 size Co BoRoa

Contact, Telephome, Fax

 Sears beomans Tep: (202)607-9344  Fax: /303 6079349

w@w % 50,000 “576L786
Subcontnctor( 1), Address, Telepheme
_ LOR zzou - ’E'_ra@y UI-L-LIAMS - /LL.;_@LQ(;,E&_(LLO_Q_{:

b, Subcoutnctor(s), Address, Telephone

Noery Resce Fxppesrzon= Drew Frerey ~ Tee: (701y 227~ 0309

¢. Subrontractor(s), Address, Telephone

T T »J - ) TERSOANYy ~ Tz (406)482 -7/

3) Party Mansger, Address, Telephona

AE _KeEww 72 1690, 410 17" St . 793

4) Projeet Neme or Line Number

TEmere F-

$) Exploretion Method (Shot hole, MHom-Explesive, 2D, 3D)

Suor Hoe = 2D

6) Approx. Date Work Will Sra Approx. Date Work Cormpl
thye 07 1947 AT ]q%7

MUST NOTIFY THE COMMISSION AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCEMENT OF DRILL/PLUG OPERATIONS

7) Locatlon of Proposed Project

County(s) waLZAAS CQ

Sacrion(s), Township(s} & Range(s) Seec. 5" 8 . ,7' I% T [55 AJ R ‘75‘»\/
As Fre — e —
A’T’mul-Eg MAP. Sec. T ] - o R
8) Siee of Bole |Amount of Charge] Depth 151:,.»:- Par Mile|Rumbar of Hiles| ldent{fying Marks Used ou Mon-metalic Plug
} 7 f { /] (sq.mi.) | (sq.mi.) {Geophysical ID e. Plugger ID b. Plugger ID &. Plugger ID
Ap | 10160 N | 2.07 lppsce | ! r |

9) =a. Proposed bole drilling and plugging procedure.

Ag pe_,t Mo DAKOT:‘\ EUL-ES £ KEGOMTID@

10) Eunclose & Hap with proposed line on it.

SICNED %( »N 3¢ %.a) _ ' ns  (SEoEHYSTCIST pate 1] [Ii‘-[’if

/\v

{This space for Stare cffice use) CONDITIONS OF APPRDVAL IF ANY:

[
[ y
PERMIT NO. ‘//77«0,{)217/ DATE //XZ[)/}; i Mﬁwfacﬁw Wé{ﬁ//ﬁ'ﬁdé
APPROVAL DATE /7 /;/'20 ,_7:12 iQé@é//,‘u /)%a,@é,, o 4&%45 /Mf
. i :
]
|
!

APFROVED BY

i,

ophystcal Regulation Supervisor, ,
A__/ Approvals sear _Z/é/ /é/t", . /%d/fl’z

*See lnstructions Ou Reverse Side
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

_ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Westey D Nor(on F.E.Witborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

November 20 , 1997

Scott Hoenmans

Veritas DGC Land
410-17th St., Ste. 1650
Denver, CO 80202

RE: GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIY NO. 97-0024
TEMPLE FIELD 3D - WILLIAMS CO.
Dear Mr. Hoenmans:

This letter will verify the approval of the above-captioned
Geophysical Permit effective November 20, 1997.

Please feel free to contact Mr. David Hvinden, Geophysical
Regulation Supervisor if you should have any Questions.

Sincerely,

/) .
'//y lk\/),/t s /'< ,,}{,( et

Marge Rixen
Legal Assistant

/mr

600 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK.NORTH DAKOTA 58505 PHONE(701)328-8020 FAX (701)328-8022



NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

()LAND GAS DIVISIO\]

Wesley D.Nor(on F.E Withorn
NIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

Novembey 20, 1997

The Honorable Beth Innis
Williams County Auditor
P.O. Box 2047

Williston, ND 58802

RE: Geophysical Exploration
Permit #97-0024

Decar Ms. Innis:

Pursuant to Scction 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code,
pleasc be advised that Veritas DGC Land, Inec. was issued the above
captioned pecrmit on November 20, 1897 and will remain in effeet for a

period of one year.
Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Smeere

//%f%

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/th

600 EAST BOULEVARD,BISMARCK.NORTH DAKOTA 58505 PHONE({701)328-8020 FAX (701)328-8022
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